    KLR     80     A     TB     4
KLR Series
Current Rating (amps)
Impedance Rating
Terminations:
 TB = Terminal Block
 CB = Copper Bus
 PT = Pressure Terminal
Enclosure
 NEMA 1 Sizes: 1-5, 7
Part Numbering System
KLR Series Three Phase Reactors
*For enclosed unit dimensions and added weight, please refer to the Reactor Enclosure Price page.
480V 575V 240V Height x Width x Depth Wgt Part Number *
KLR2ATB 1 1 - 2 8 TB 4.00 x 4.25 x 3.00 3 KLR2ATB1
KLR3ATB 1.5 1.5-2 .5 3 9 TB 4.00 x 4.25 x 3.00 3 KLR3ATB1
KLR4ATB 2 3 .75 4 15 TB 4.00 x 4.25 x 3.00 4 KLR4ATB1
KLR6ATB 3 3 1-1.5 6 17 TB 4.00 x 4.25 x 3.00 3 KLR6ATB1
KLR8ATB 5 5 2 8 27 TB 4.00 x 5.00 x 4.00 3 KLR8ATB1
KLR12ATB 7.5 7.5-10 3 12 31 TB 5.00 x 7.00 x 5.00 7 KLR12ATB1
KLR16ATB 10 10 5 16 38 TB 5.75 x 6.00 x 4.00 8 KLR16ATB1
KLR18ATB 12 15 5 18 40 TB 5.75 x 8.00 x 5.00 11 KLR18ATB2
KLR21ATB 15 15 5 21 45 TB 5.75 x 8.00 x 5.00 11 KLR21ATB2
KLR25ATB 15 20 7.5 25 48 TB 5.75 x 8.00 x 5.00 11 KLR25ATB2
KLR27ATB 20 25 7.5 27 58 TB 5.75 x 8.00 x 5.00 11 KLR27ATB2
KLR35ATB 20-25 30 10 35 70 TB 5.75 x 8.00 x 5.00 14 KLR35ATB2
KLR45ATB 30 40 15 45 74 TB 5.75 x 8.00 x 5.00 14 KLR45ATB2
KLR55ATB 40 50 20 55 113 TB 7.00 x 9.00 x 6.00 22 KLR55ATB3
KLR80ATB 50-60 60-75 25-30 80 129 TB 9.00 x 11.00 x 6.00 31 KLR80ATB4
KLR110ACB 75 100 40 110 152 CB 9.00 x 11.00 x 7.00 49 KLR110ACB4
KLR130ACB 100 125 50 130 148 CB 9.00 x 11.00 x 8.00 50 KLR130ACB4
KLR160ACB 125 150 60 160 165 CB 9.00 x 11.00 x 8.00 53 KLR160ACB4
KLR200ACB 150 200 75 200 222 CB 11.38 x 14.00 x 8.00 81 KLR200ACB5
KLR250ACB 200 250 100 250 261 CB 11.38 x 14.00 x 8.00 91 KLR250ACB5
KLR300ACB 250 300 100 300 291 CB 11.38 x 14.00 x 8.00 101 KLR300ACB5
KLR360ACB 300 350 125-150 360 380 CB 11.38 x 14.00 x 8.00 98 KLR360ACB5
KLR420ACB 350 400-450 150 420 400 CB 11.38 x 14.00 x 8.00 100 KLR420ACB5
KLR480ACB 400 500 200 480 392 CB 11.38 x 15.00 x 11.00 110  KLR480ACB5
KLR600ACB 450 625 250 600 493 CB 11.38 x 15.00 x 13.00 150 KLR600ACB5
KLR750ACB 500 720 300 750 515 CB 17.25 x 16.94 x 10.25 276 KLR750ACB7
KLR850ACB 750 800 350 850 569 CB 17.25 x 16.94 x 10.25 290 KLR850ACB7
KLR950ACB 800 975 390 950 686 CB 17.25 x 16.94 x 10.25 295 KLR950ACB7
4
8
0
 V
 - 3
%
 Z
   ·  5
7
5
 V
 - 2
.4
%
 Z
2
4
0
 V
 - 6
%
 Z
NEC Motor HP
Part Number Rated Amps
NEMA 1 Enclosed Dimensions (in.)Watts
Loss
Stand.
Terms
    KLR     UL     80     A     TB     E3R
KLR Series
UL Listed
Current Rating (amps)
Impedance Rating
Terminations:
 TB = Terminal Block
 CB = Copper Bus
 PT = Pressure Terminal
Enclosure
 E01 = UL Type 1
 E3R = UL Type 3R
Part Numbering System
KLR Series Three Phase Reactors
*For enclosed unit dimensions and added weight, please refer to the Reactor Enclosure Price page.
480V 575V 240V Part Number * Part Number *
KLRUL2ATB 1 1 - 2 8 KLRUL2ATBE01 KLRUL2ATBE3R
KLRUL3ATB 1.5 1.5-2 .5 3 9 KLRUL3ATBE01 KLRUL3ATBE3R
KLRUL4ATB 2 3 .75 4 15 KLRUL4ATBE01 KLRUL4ATBE3R
KLRUL6ATB 3 3 1-1.5 6 17 KLRUL6ATBE01 KLRUL6ATBE3R
KLRUL8ATB 5 5 2 8 27 KLRUL8ATBE01 KLRUL8ATBE3R
KLRUL12ATB 7.5 7.5-10 3 12 31 KLRUL12ATBE01 KLRUL12ATBE3R
KLRUL16ATB 10 10 5 16 38 KLRUL16ATBE01 KLRUL16ATBE3R
KLRUL18ATB 12 15 5 18 40 KLRUL18ATBE01 KLRUL18ATBE3R
KLRUL21ATB 15 15 5 21 45 KLRUL21ATBE01 KLRUL21ATBE3R
KLRUL25ATB 15 20 7.5 25 48 KLRUL25ATBE01 KLRUL25ATBE3R
KLRUL27ATB 20 25 7.5 27 58 KLRUL27ATBE01 KLRUL27ATBE3R
KLRUL35ATB 20-25 30 10 35 70 KLRUL35ATBE01 KLRUL35ATBE3R
KLRUL45ATB 30 40 15 45 74 KLRUL45ATBE01 KLRUL45ATBE3R
KLRUL55ATB 40 50 20 55 113 KLRUL55ATBE01 KLRUL55ATBE3R
KLRUL80ATB 50-60 60-75 25-30 80 129 KLRUL80ATBE01 KLRUL80ATBE3R
KLRUL110APT 75 100 40 110 152 KLRUL110APTE01 KLRUL110APTE3R
KLRUL130APT 100 125 50 130 148 KLRUL130APTE01 KLRUL130APTE3R
KLRUL160APT 125 150 60 160 165 KLRUL160APTE01 KLRUL160APTE3R
KLRUL200APT 150 200 75 200 222 KLRUL200APTE01 KLRUL200APTE3R
KLRUL250APT 200 250 100 250 261 KLRUL250APTE01 KLRUL250APTE3R
KLRUL300APT 250 300 100 300 291 KLRUL300APTE01 KLRUL300APTE3R
KLRUL360APT 300 350 125-150 360 380 KLRUL360APTE01 KLRUL360APTE3R
KLRUL420APT 350 400-450 150 420 400 KLRUL420APTE01 KLRUL420APTE3R
KLRUL480APT 400 500 200 480 392 KLRUL480APTE01 KLRUL480APTE3R
KLRUL600APT 450 625 250 600 493 KLRUL600APTE01 KLRUL600APTE3R
KLRUL750APT 500 720 300 750 515 KLRUL750APTE01
KLRUL850APT 750 800 350 850 569 KLRUL850APTE01
KLRUL950APT 800 975 390 950 686 KLRUL950APTE01
UL Type 1 Enclosed UL Type 3R Enclosed4
8
0
 V
 - 3
%
 Z
 ∙ 5
7
5
 V
 - 2
.4
%
Z
     2
4
0
 V
 - 6
%
 Z
NEC Motor HP
Part Number
Watts
Loss
Rated
Amps
    KLR     80     B     TB     4
KLR Series
Current Rating (amps)
Impedance Rating
Terminations:
 TB = Terminal Block
 CB = Copper Bus
 PT = Pressure Terminal
Enclosure
 NEMA 1 Sizes: 1-5, 7
Part Numbering System
480V 240V Height x Width x Depth Wgt Part Number *
KLR2BTB 1 - 2 4 TB 4.00 x 5.00 x 4.00 3 KLR2BTB1
KLR3BTB 1.5 0.5 3 5 TB 4.00 x 5.00 x 4.00 3 KLR3BTB1
KLR4BTB 2 0.75 4 9 TB 4.00 x 5.00 x 4.00 3 KLR4BTB1
KLR6BTB 3 1-1.5 6 9 TB 4.00 x 5.00 x 4.00 3 KLR6BTB1
KLR8BTB 5 2 8 14 TB 4.00 x 5.00 x 4.00 3 KLR8BTB1
KLR12BTB 7.5 3 12 20 TB 4.00 x 5.00 x 4.00 3 KLR12BTB1
KLR16BTB 10 5 16 20 TB 5.00 x 6.00 x 4.00 7 KLR16BTB1
KLR18BTB 12 5 18 27 TB 6.00 x 7.00 x 4.00 8 KLR18BTB2
KLR21BTB 15 5 21 30 TB 6.00 x 7.00 x 4.00 8 KLR21BTB2
KLR25BTB 15 7.5 25 36 TB 6.00 x 7.00 x 4.00 8 KLR25BTB2
KLR27BTB 20 7.5 27 43 TB 6.00 x 7.00 x 4.00 8 KLR27BTB2
KLR35BTB 20 - 25 10 35 55 TB 6.00 x 7.00 x 4.00 8 KLR35BTB2
KLR45BTB 30 15 45 59 TB 6.00 x 7.00 x 4.00 8 KLR45BTB2
KLR55BTB 40 20 55 70 TB 5.75 x 8.00 x 5.00 11 KLR55BTB2
KLR80BTB 50 - 60 25-30 80 105 TB 7.00 x 9.00 x 6.00 22 KLR80BTB3
KLR110BCB 75 40 110 95 CB 7.00 x 10.00 x 7.00 26 KLR110BCB4
KLR130BCB 100 50 130 117 CB 9.00 x 11.00 x 7.00 33 KLR130BCB4
KLR160BCB 125 60 160 127 CB 9.00 x 11.00 x 7.00 47 KLR160BCB4
KLR200BCB 150 75 200 135 CB 9.00 x 11.00 x 7.00 42 KLR200BCB4
KLR250BCB 200 100 250 161 CB 9.00 x 11.00 x 7.00 48 KLR250BCB4
KLR300BCB 250 100 300 216 CB 9.00 x 11.00 x 9.00 54 KLR300BCB5
KLR360BCB 300 125-150 360 221 CB 9.00 x 11.00 x 9.00 65 KLR360BCB5
KLR420BCB 350 150 420 275 CB 11.38 x 14.00 x 8.00 85 KLR420BCB5
KLR480BCB 400 200 480 267 CB 11.38 x 14.00 x 8.00 90 KLR480BCB5
KLR600BCB 450 250 600 338 CB 11.38 x 14.00 x 8.00 96 KLR600BCB5
KLR750BCB 500 300 750 372 CB 12.38 x 13.44 x 10.25 147 KLR750BCB7
KLR850BCB 750 350 850 389 CB 12.38 x 13.44 x 10.25 156 KLR850BCB7
KLR950BCB 800 390 950 479 CB 12.38 x 13.44 x 10.25 160 KLR950BCB7
NEMA 1 EnclosedDimensions (in.)Stand.
Terms
Rated
Amps4
8
0
 V
 - 1
.5
%
 Z
      2
4
0
 V
 -
3
%
 Z
NEC Motor HP
Part Number
Watts
Loss
KLR Series Three Phase Reactors
*For enclosed unit dimensions and added weight, please refer to the Reactor Enclosure Price page.
    KLR     UL     80     B     TB     E3R
KLR Series
UL Listed
Current Rating (amps)
Impedance Rating
Terminations:
 TB = Terminal Block
 CB = Copper Bus
 PT = Pressure Terminal
Enclosure
 E01 = UL Type 1
 E3R = UL Type 3R
Part Numbering System
480V Part Number * Part Number *
KLRUL2BTB 1 2 4 KLRUL2BTBE01 KLRUL2BTBE3R
KLRUL3BTB 1.5 3 5 KLRUL3BTBE01 KLRUL3BTBE3R
KLRUL4BTB 2 4 9 KLRUL4BTBE01 KLRUL4BTBE3R
KLRUL6BTB 3 6 9 KLRUL6BTBE01 KLRUL6BTBE3R
KLRUL8BTB 5 8 14 KLRUL8BTBE01 KLRUL8BTBE3R
KLRUL12BTB 7.5 12 20 KLRUL12BTBE01 KLRUL12BTBE3R
KLRUL16BTB 10 16 20 KLRUL16BTBE01 KLRUL16BTBE3R
KLRUL18BTB 12 18 27 KLRUL18BTBE01 KLRUL18BTBE3R
KLRUL21BTB 15 21 30 KLRUL21BTBE01 KLRUL21BTBE3R
KLRUL25BTB 15 25 36 KLRUL25BTBE01 KLRUL25BTBE3R
KLRUL27BTB 20 27 43 KLRUL27BTBE01 KLRUL27BTBE3R
KLRUL35BTB 20 - 25 35 55 KLRUL35BTBE01 KLRUL35BTBE3R
KLRUL45BTB 30 45 59 KLRUL45BTBE01 KLRUL45BTBE3R
KLRUL55BTB 40 55 70 KLRUL55BTBE01 KLRUL55BTBE3R
KLRUL80BTB 50 - 60 80 105 KLRUL80BTBE01 KLRUL80BTBE3R
KLRUL110BPT 75 110 95 KLRUL110BPTE01 KLRUL110BPTE3R
KLRUL130BPT 100 130 117 KLRUL130BPTE01 KLRUL130BPTE3R
KLRUL160BPT 125 160 127 KLRUL160BPTE01 KLRUL160BPTE3R
KLRUL200BPT 150 200 135 KLRUL200BPTE01 KLRUL200BPTE3R
KLRUL250BPT 200 250 161 KLRUL250BPTE01 KLRUL250BPTE3R
KLRUL300BPT 250 300 216 KLRUL300BPTE01 KLRUL300BPTE3R
KLRUL360BPT 300 360 221 KLRUL360BPTE01 KLRUL360BPTE3R
KLRUL420BPT 350 420 275 KLRUL420BPTE01 KLRUL420BPTE3R
KLRUL480BPT 400 480 267 KLRUL480BPTE01 KLRUL480BPTE3R
KLRUL600BPT 450 600 338 KLRUL600BPTE01 KLRUL600BPTE3R
KLRUL750BPT 500 750 372 KLRUL750BPTE01
KLRUL850BPT 750 850 389 KLRUL850BPTE01
KLRUL950BPT 800 950 479 KLRUL950BPTE01
UL Type 1 Enclosed UL Type 3R Enclosed
0.75
100
125-150
100
-
0.5
5
Part Number
Watts
Loss
Rated
Amps
NEC Motor HP
240V
7.5
5
1-1.5
2
7.5
50
60
75
150
200
250
390
4
8
0
 V
 -
 1
.5
%
 Z
      2
4
0
 V
 -
3
%
 Z
10
15
20
25-30
40
5
300
350
3
KLR Series Three Phase Reactors
*For enclosed unit dimensions and added weight, please refer to the Reactor Enclosure Price page.
    KLR     80     C     TB     4
KLR Series
Current Rating (amps)
Impedance Rating
Terminations:
 TB = Terminal Block
 CB = Copper Bus
 PT = Pressure Terminal
Enclosure
 NEMA 1 Sizes: 1-5, 7
Part Numbering System
Height x Width x Depth Wgt Part Number *
KLR2CTB 2 11 TB 4.00 x 5.00 x 4.00 3 KLR2CTB1
KLR3CTB 3 14 TB 4.00 x 5.00 x 4.00 3 KLR3CTB1
KLR4CTB 4 23 TB 4.00 x 5.00 x 4.00 3 KLR4CTB1
KLR6CTB 6 22 TB 5.00 x 7.00 x 5.00 7 KLR6CTB1
KLR8CTB 8 34 TB 5.00 x 7.00 x 5.00 7 KLR8CTB1
KLR12CTB 12 54 TB 5.00 x 7.00 x 5.00 8 KLR12CTB1
KLR16CTB 16 58 TB 5.75 x 8.00 x 5.00 12 KLR16CTB2
KLR18CTB 18 75 TB 5.75 x 8.00 x 5.00 12 KLR18CTB2
KLR21CTB 21 59 TB 5.75 x 8.00 x 5.00 14 KLR21CTB2
KLR25CTB 25 67 TB 5.75 x 8.00 x 5.00 14 KLR25CTB2
KLR27CTB 27 80 TB 5.75 x 8.00 x 5.00 14 KLR27CTB2
KLR35CTB 35 97 TB 7.00 x 9.00 x 6.00 22 KLR35CTB3
KLR45CTB 45 118 TB 7.00 x 9.00 x 6.00 24 KLR45CTB3
KLR55CTB 55 150 TB 9.00 x 11.00 x 6.00 32 KLR55CTB4
KLR80CTB 80 154 TB 9.00 x 11.00 x 7.00 49 KLR80CTB4
KLR110CCB 110 191 CB 9.00 x 11.00 x 8.00 53 KLR110CCB4
KLR130CCB 130 239 CB 11.38 x 14.00 x 8.00 82 KLR130CCB5
KLR160CCB 160 254 CB 11.38 x 14.00 x 8.00 89 KLR160CCB5
KLR200CCB 200 337 CB 11.38 x 14.00 x 8.00 110 KLR200CCB5
KLR250CCB 250 353 CB 11.38 x 14.00 x 10.00 115 KLR250CCB5
KLR300CCB 300 443 CB 11.38 x 15.00 x 11.00 122 KLR300CCB5
KLR360CCB 360 406 CB 11.38 x 15.00 x 11.00 156 KLR360CCB5
KLR420CCB 420 500 CB 11.38 x 15.00 x 13.00 170 KLR420CCB5
KLR480CCB 480 522 CB 11.38 x 15.00 x 13.00 175 KLR480CCB5
KLR600CCB 600 650 CB 17.25 x 16.94 x 10.25 275 KLR600CCB7
KLR750CCB 750 732 CB 17.25 x 16.94 x 10.25 260 KLR750CCB7
KLR850CCB 850 850 CB 17.25 x 16.94 x 10.25 280 KLR850CCB7
KLR950CCB 950 978 CB 17.25 x 16.94 x 10.25 290 KLR950CCB7
20 - 25
Dimensions (in.) NEMA 1 EnclosedWatts
Loss
Stand.
Terms
Rated
Amps
75
100
12
10
40
15
15
50 - 60
30
20
500
750
125
150
400
450
200
250
300
350
Part Number
NEC Motor
HP
4
8
0
 V
o
lt 5
%
 Z
1
1.5
2
3
5
7.5
800
KLR Series Three Phase Reactors
*For enclosed unit dimensions and added weight, please refer to the Reactor Enclosure Price page.
    KLR     UL     80     C     TB     E3R
KLR Series
UL Listed
Current Rating (amps)
Impedance Rating
Terminations:
 TB = Terminal Block
 CB = Copper Bus
 PT = Pressure Terminal
Enclosure
 E01 = UL Type 1
 E3R = UL Type 3R
Part Numbering System
Part Number * Part Number *
KLRUL2CTB 2 11 KLRUL2CTBE01 KLRUL2CTBE3R
KLRUL3CTB 3 14 KLRUL3CTBE01 KLRUL3CTBE3R
KLRUL4CTB 4 23 KLRUL4CTBE01 KLRUL4CTBE3R
KLRUL6CTB 6 22 KLRUL6CTBE01 KLRUL6CTBE3R
KLRUL8CTB 8 34 KLRUL8CTBE01 KLRUL8CTBE3R
KLRUL12CTB 12 54 KLRUL12CTBE01 KLRUL12CTBE3R
KLRUL16CTB 16 58 KLRUL16CTBE01 KLRUL16CTBE3R
KLRUL18CTB 18 75 KLRUL18CTBE01 KLRUL18CTBE3R
KLRUL21CTB 21 59 KLRUL21CTBE01 KLRUL21CTBE3R
KLRUL25CTB 25 67 KLRUL25CTBE01 KLRUL25CTBE3R
KLRUL27CTB 27 80 KLRUL27CTBE01 KLRUL27CTBE3R
KLRUL35CTB 35 97 KLRUL35CTBE01 KLRUL35CTBE3R
KLRUL45CTB 45 118 KLRUL45CTBE01 KLRUL45CTBE3R
KLRUL55CTB 55 150 KLRUL55CTBE01 KLRUL55CTBE3R
KLRUL80CTB 80 154 KLRUL80CTBE01 KLRUL80CTBE3R
KLRUL110CPT 110 191 KLRUL110CPTE01 KLRUL110CPTE3R
KLRUL130CPT 130 239 KLRUL130CPTE01 KLRUL130CPTE3R
KLRUL160CPT 160 254 KLRUL160CPTE01 KLRUL160CPTE3R
KLRUL200CPT 200 337 KLRUL200CPTE01 KLRUL200CPTE3R
KLRUL250CPT 250 353 KLRUL250CPTE01 KLRUL250CPTE3R
KLRUL300CPT 300 443 KLRUL300CPTE01 KLRUL300CPTE3R
KLRUL360CPT 360 406 KLRUL360CPTE01 KLRUL360CPTE3R
KLRUL420CPT 420 500 KLRUL420CPTE01 KLRUL420CPTE3R
KLRUL480CPT 480 522 KLRUL480CPTE01 KLRUL480CPTE3R
KLRUL600CPT 600 650 KLRUL600CPTE01 KLRUL600CPTE3R
KLRUL750CPT 750 732 KLRUL750CPTE01
KLRUL850CPT 850 850 KLRUL850CPTE01
KLRUL950CPT 950 978 KLRUL950CPTE01
UL Type 1 Enclosed UL Type 3R Enclosed
800
250
350
300
30
50 - 60
1.5
4
8
0
V
o
lt
5
%
Z
450
750
3
7.5
12
15
20 - 25
500
1
2
5
10
100
15
20
150
125
400
40
75
200
Part Number
NEC Motor
HP
Watts
Loss
Rated
Amps
KLR Series Three Phase Reactors
*For enclosed unit dimensions and added weight, please refer to the Reactor Enclosure Price page.
    KLR     80     D     TB     4
KLR Series
Current Rating (amps)
Impedance Rating
Terminations:
 TB = Terminal Block
 CB = Copper Bus
 PT = Pressure Terminal
Enclosure
 NEMA 1 Sizes: 1-5, 7
Part Numbering System
Height x Width x Depth Wgt Part Number *
KLR2DTB 2 9 TB 4.00 x 5.00 x 4.00 4 KLR2DTB1
KLR3DTB 3 12 TB 4.00 x 5.00 x 4.00 4 KLR3DTB1
KLR4DTB 4 18 TB 4.00 x 4.25 x 3.00 4 KLR4DTB1
KLR6DTB 6 22 TB 4.00 x 5.00 x 4.00 5 KLR6DTB1
KLR8DTB 8 28 TB 5.00 x 7.00 x 5.00 7 KLR8DTB1
KLR12DTB 12 44 TB 5.00 x 7.00 x 5.00 7 KLR12DTB1
KLR16DTB 16 52 TB 5.00 x 6.00 x 4.00 8 KLR16DTB1
KLR18DTB 18 44 TB 5.75 x 8.00 x 5.00 12 KLR18DTB2
KLR21DTB 21 51 TB 5.75 x 8.00 x 5.00 13 KLR21DTB2
KLR25DTB 25 72 TB 5.75 x 8.00 x 5.00 13 KLR25DTB2
KLR27DTB 27 62 TB 5.75 x 8.00 x 5.00 13 KLR27DTB2
KLR35DTB 35 79 TB 5.75 x 8.00 x 5.00 16 KLR35DTB2
KLR45DTB 45 90 TB 7.00 x 9.00 x 6.00 26 KLR45DTB3
KLR55DTB 55 90 TB 7.00 x 9.00 x 6.00 24 KLR55DTB3
KLR80DTB 80 116 TB 9.00 x 11.00 x 7.00 49 KLR80DTB4
KLR110DCB 110 217 CB 9.50 x 10.56 x 8.25 47 KLR110DCB4
KLR130DCB 130 242 CB 9.50 x 10.56 x 8.25 47 KLR130DCB4
KLR160DCB 160 261 CB 9.00 x 11.00 x 7.00 47 KLR160DCB4
KLR200DCB 200 270 CB 12.38 x 13.44 x 9.00 81 KLR200DCB5
KLR250DCB 250 316 CB 12.38 x 13.44 x 9.00 91 KLR250DCB5
KLR300DCB 300 335 CB 12.38 x 13.44 x 9.00 101 KLR300DCB5
KLR360DCB 360 420 CB 12.38 x 13.44 x 9.00 98 KLR360DCB5
KLR420DCB 420 435 CB 12.38 x 13.44 x 9.00 100 KLR420DCB5
KLR480DCB 480 395 CB 12.38 x 13.44 x 10.25 175 KLR480DCB5
KLR600DCB 600 580 CB 12.38 x 13.44 x 10.25 150 KLR600DCB5
KLR750DCB 750 604 CB 18.00 x 18.00 x 13.00 270 KLR750DCB7
KLR850DCB 850 703 CB 18.00 x 18.00 x 12.00 275 KLR850DCB7
KLR950DCB 950 773 CB 18.00 x 18.00 x 12.00 280 KLR950DCB7
Dimensions (in.) NEMA 1 Enclosed
5
Stand.
Terms
125
1
1.5 - 2
3
10
15
15
7.5
200
5
7
5
 V
o
lt 3
%
 Z
20
25
30
60 - 75
900
300
350
3
800
250
40
50
100
400
500
600
700
150
Part Number
NEC Motor
HP
Watts
Loss
Rated
Amps
KLR Series Three Phase Reactors
*For enclosed unit dimensions and added weight, please refer to the Reactor Enclosure Price page.
    KLR     UL     80     D     TB     E3R
KLR Series
UL Listed
Current Rating (amps)
Impedance Rating
Terminations:
 TB = Terminal Block
 CB = Copper Bus
 PT = Pressure Terminal
Enclosure
 E01 = UL Type 1
 E3R = UL Type 3R
Part Numbering System
Part Number * Part Number *
KLRUL2DTB 2 9 KLRUL2DTBE01 KLRUL2DTBE3R
KLRUL3DTB 3 12 KLRUL3DTBE01 KLRUL3DTBE3R
KLRUL4DTB 4 18 KLRUL4DTBE01 KLRUL4DTBE3R
KLRUL6DTB 6 22 KLRUL6DTBE01 KLRUL6DTBE3R
KLRUL8DTB 8 28 KLRUL8DTBE01 KLRUL8DTBE3R
KLRUL12DTB 12 44 KLRUL12DTBE01 KLRUL12DTBE3R
KLRUL16DTB 16 52 KLRUL16DTBE01 KLRUL16DTBE3R
KLRUL18DTB 18 44 KLRUL18DTBE01 KLRUL18DTBE3R
KLRUL21DTB 21 51 KLRUL21DTBE01 KLRUL21DTBE3R
KLRUL25DTB 25 72 KLRUL25DTBE01 KLRUL25DTBE3R
KLRUL27DTB 27 62 KLRUL27DTBE01 KLRUL27DTBE3R
KLRUL35DTB 35 79 KLRUL35DTBE01 KLRUL35DTBE3R
KLRUL45DTB 45 90 KLRUL45DTBE01 KLRUL45DTBE3R
KLRUL55DTB 55 90 KLRUL55DTBE01 KLRUL55DTBE3R
KLRUL80DTB 80 116 KLRUL80DTBE01 KLRUL80DTBE3R
KLRUL110DPT 110 217 KLRUL110DPTE01 KLRUL110DPTE3R
KLRUL130DPT 130 242 KLRUL130DPTE01 KLRUL130DPTE3R
KLRUL160DPT 160 261 KLRUL160DPTE01 KLRUL160DPTE3R
KLRUL200DPT 200 270 KLRUL200DPTE01 KLRUL200DPTE3R
KLRUL250DPT 250 316 KLRUL250DPTE01 KLRUL250DPTE3R
KLRUL300DPT 300 335 KLRUL300DPTE01 KLRUL300DPTE3R
KLRUL360DPT 360 420 KLRUL360DPTE01 KLRUL360DPTE3R
KLRUL420DPT 420 435 KLRUL420DPTE01 KLRUL420DPTE3R
KLRUL480DPT 480 395 KLRUL480DPTE01 KLRUL480DPTE3R
KLRUL600DPT 600 580 KLRUL600DPTE01 KLRUL600DPTE3R
KLRUL750DPT 750 604 KLRUL750DPTE01
KLRUL850DPT 850 703 KLRUL850DPTE01
KLRUL950DPT 950 773 KLRUL950DPTE01
UL Type 3R Enclosed
900
30
100
800
1.5 - 2
50
7.5
Watts
Loss
Rated
Amps
UL Type 1 Enclosed
300
3
Part Number
NEC
Motor HP
350
600
400
5
7
5
V
o
lt
3
%
Z
1
3
5
10
15
25
200
15
20
700
500
250
40
60 - 75
125
150
KLR Series Three Phase Reactors
    KLR     80     E     TB     4
KLR Series
Current Rating (amps)
Impedance Rating
Terminations:
 TB = Terminal Block
 CB = Copper Bus
 PT = Pressure Terminal
Enclosure
 NEMA 1 Sizes: 1-5, 7
Part Numbering System
Height x Width x Depth Wgt Part Number *
KLR2ETB 2 13 TB 4.00 x 5.00 x 4.00 4 KLR2ETB1
KLR3ETB 3 17 TB 4.00 x 5.00 x 4.00 5 KLR3ETB1
KLR4ETB 4 27 TB 4.00 x 5.00 x 4.00 5 KLR4ETB1
KLR6ETB 6 28 TB 5.00 x 7.00 x 5.00 7 KLR6ETB1
KLR8ETB 8 48 TB 5.00 x 7.00 x 5.00 7 KLR8ETB1
KLR12ETB 12 56 TB 5.75 x 8.00 x 5.00 8 KLR12ETB2
KLR16ETB 16 67 TB 5.75 x 8.00 x 5.00 13 KLR16ETB2
KLR18ETB 18 73 TB 5.60 x 6.94 x 3.44 12 KLR18ETB2
KLR21ETB 21 69 TB 5.75 x 8.00 x 5.00 17 KLR21ETB2
KLR25ETB 25 92 TB 7.00 x 9.00 x 6.00 17 KLR25ETB3
KLR27ETB 27 94 TB 7.00 x 9.00 x 6.00 17 KLR27ETB3
KLR35ETB 35 125 TB 7.00 x 9.00 x 6.00 23 KLR35ETB3
KLR45ETB 45 146 TB 7.00 x 9.00 x 7.00 26 KLR45ETB4
KLR55ETB 55 132 TB 7.00 x 10.00 x 7.00 49 KLR55ETB4
KLR80ETB 80 178 TB 9.00 x 11.00 x 7.00 49 KLR80ETB4
KLR110ECB 110 259 CB 8.50 x 14.00 x 8.00 82 KLR110ECB5
KLR130ECB 130 287 CB 11.38 x 14.00 x 8.00 82 KLR130ECB5
KLR160ECB 160 299 CB 11.38 x 14.00 x 8.00 89 KLR160ECB5
KLR200ECB 200 349 CB 11.38 x 14.00 x 9.00 110 KLR200ECB5
KLR250ECB 250 375 CB 11.38 x 14.00 x 9.00 115 KLR250ECB5
KLR300ECB 300 422 CB 11.38 x 15.00 x 11.00 156 KLR300ECB5
KLR360ECB 360 463 CB 11.38 x 15.00 x 11.00 160 KLR360ECB5
KLR420ECB 420 532 CB 11.38 x 15.00 x 11.00 170 KLR420ECB5
KLR480ECB 480 576 CB 11.38 x 15.00 x 11.00 175 KLR480ECB5
KLR600ECB 600 782 CB 17.25 x 16.94 x 10.25 275 KLR600ECB5
KLR750ECB 750 929 CB 18.00 x 18.00 x 13.00 260 KLR750ECB7
KLR850ECB 850 1007 CB 18.00 x 18.00 x 12.00 290 KLR850ECB7
KLR950ECB 950 1100 CB 18.00 x 18.00 x 12.00 290 KLR950ECB7
Dimensions (in.) NEMA 1 EnclosedStand.
Terms
Part Number
NEC
Motor HP
Watts
Loss
Rated
Amps
700
800
900
350
400
500
600
150
200
250
300
50
60 - 75
100
125
20
25
30
40
5
7
5
 V
o
lt 5
%
 Z
1
1.5 - 2
3
3
5
7.5
10
15
15
KLR Series Three Phase Reactors
*For enclosed unit dimensions and added weight, please refer to the Reactor Enclosure Price page.
    KLR     UL     80     E     TB     E3R
KLR Series
UL Listed
Current Rating (amps)
Impedance Rating
Terminations:
 TB = Terminal Block
 CB = Copper Bus
 PT = Pressure Terminal
Enclosure
 E01 = UL Type 1
 E3R = UL Type 3R
Part Numbering System
Part Number * Part Number *
KLRUL2ETB 2 13 KLRUL2ETBE01 KLRUL2ETBE3R
KLRUL3ETB 3 17 KLRUL3ETBE01 KLRUL3ETBE3R
KLRUL4ETB 4 27 KLRUL4ETBE01 KLRUL4ETBE3R
KLRUL6ETB 6 28 KLRUL6ETBE01 KLRUL6ETBE3R
KLRUL8ETB 8 48 KLRUL8ETBE01 KLRUL8ETBE3R
KLRUL12ETB 12 56 KLRUL12ETBE01 KLRUL12ETBE3R
KLRUL16ETB 16 67 KLRUL16ETBE01 KLRUL16ETBE3R
KLRUL18ETB 18 73 KLRUL18ETBE01 KLRUL18ETBE3R
KLRUL21ETB 21 69 KLRUL21ETBE01 KLRUL21ETBE3R
KLRUL25ETB 25 92 KLRUL25ETBE01 KLRUL25ETBE3R
KLRUL27ETB 27 94 KLRUL27ETBE01 KLRUL27ETBE3R
KLRUL35ETB 35 125 KLRUL35ETBE01 KLRUL35ETBE3R
KLRUL45ETB 45 146 KLRUL45ETBE01 KLRUL45ETBE3R
KLRUL55ETB 55 132 KLRUL55ETBE01 KLRUL55ETBE3R
KLRUL80ETB 80 178 KLRUL80ETBE01 KLRUL80ETBE3R
KLRUL110EPT 110 259 KLRUL110EPTE01 KLRUL110EPTE3R
KLRUL130EPT 130 287 KLRUL130EPTE01 KLRUL130EPTE3R
KLRUL160EPT 160 299 KLRUL160EPTE01 KLRUL160EPTE3R
KLRUL200EPT 200 349 KLRUL200EPTE01 KLRUL200EPTE3R
KLRUL250EPT 250 375 KLRUL250EPTE01 KLRUL250EPTE3R
KLRUL300EPT 300 422 KLRUL300EPTE01 KLRUL300EPTE3R
KLRUL360EPT 360 463 KLRUL360EPTE01 KLRUL360EPTE3R
KLRUL420EPT 420 532 KLRUL420EPTE01 KLRUL420EPTE3R
KLRUL480EPT 480 576 KLRUL480EPTE01 KLRUL480EPTE3R
KLRUL600EPT 600 782 KLRUL600EPTE01 KLRUL600EPTE3R
KLRUL750EPT 750 929 KLRUL750EPTE01
KLRUL850EPT 850 1007 KLRUL850EPTE01
KLRUL950EPT 950 1100 KLRUL950EPTE01
UL Type 1 Enclosed UL Type 3R Enclosed
900
400
600
800
100
150
250
700
350
500
200
300
1.5 - 2
3
7.5
15
20
30
50
60 - 75
5
7
5
 V
o
lt 5
%
 Z
3
5
10
15
25
40
1
125
Part Number
NEC
Motor HP
Watts
Loss
Rated
Amps
KLR Series Three Phase Reactors
                   KLR      80    D     RL     4      V
KLR Series
Current Rating (amps)
Impedance Rating
Terminations:
 QD = Quick Disconnect
 RL = Ring Lug
 CB = Copper Bus
Enclosure
 NEMA 1 Sizes: 1-5, 7
690 volt
Part Numbering System
Height x Width x Depth Wgt Part Number *
KLR2DQDV 2 9 QD 4.00 x 4.18 x 3.75 4 KLR2DQD1V
KLR3DQDV 3 12 QD 4.00 x 4.18 x 3.75 4 KLR3DQD1V
KLR4DQDV 4 18 QD 4.00 x 4.18 x 3.75 4 KLR4DQD1V
KLR6DQDV 6 22 QD 4.00 x 4.18 x 3.75 5 KLR6DQD1V
KLR8DQDV 8 28 QD 5.00 x 6.00 x 4.00 7 KLR8DQD1V
KLR12DQDV 12 44 QD 5.00 x 6.00 x 4.00 7 KLR12DQD1V
KLR16DRLV 16 52 RL 5.00 x 6.00 x 4.50 8 KLR16DRL1V
KLR18DRLV 18 44 RL 5.75 x 7.20 x 5.00 12 KLR18DRL2V
KLR21DRLV 21 51 RL 5.75 x 7.20 x 5.00 13 KLR21DRL2V
KLR25DRLV 25 72 RL 5.75 x 7.20 x 5.00 13 KLR25DRL2V
KLR27DRLV 27 62 RL 5.75 x 7.20 x 5.00 13 KLR27DRL2V
KLR35DRLV 35 79 RL 5.75 x 7.20 x 5.12 16 KLR35DRL3V
KLR45DRLV 45 90 RL 7.00 x 9.00 x 6.00 26 KLR45DRL3V
KLR55DRLV 55 90 RL 7.00 x 9.00 x 6.00 24 KLR55DRL3V
KLR80DRLV 80 116 RL 9.00 x 11.00 x 7.50 49 KLR80DRL4V
KLR110DCBV 110 217 CB 9.00 x 11.00 x 7.50 49 KLR110DCB4V
KLR130DCBV 130 242 CB 9.00 x 11.00 x 7.50 47 KLR130DCB4V
KLR160DCBV 160 261 CB 9.00 x 11.00 x 7.50 47 KLR160DCB4V
KLR200DCBV 200 270 CB 11.38 x 14.00 x 9.31 86 KLR200DCB5V
KLR250DCBV 250 316 CB 11.38 x 14.00 x 9.31 91 KLR250DCB5V
KLR300DCBV 300 335 CB 11.38 x 14.00 x 9.31 101 KLR300DCB5V
KLR360DCBV 360 420 CB 11.38 x 14.00 x 9.31 98 KLR360DCB5V
KLR420DCBV 420 435 CB 11.38 x 14.00 x 9.31 100 KLR420DCB5V
KLR480DCBV 480 395 CB 11.38 x 15.00 x 13.00 175 KLR480DCB5V
KLR600DCBV 600 580 CB 11.38 x 15.00 x 13.00 151 KLR600DCB5V
KLR750DCBV 750 604 CB 18.00 x 18.00 x 13.00 270 KLR750DCB7V
KLR850DCBV 850 703 CB 18.00 x 18.50 x 14.25 275 KLR850DCB7V
KLR950DCBV 950 773 CB 18.00 x 18.50 x 14.25 280 KLR950DCB7V
Dimensions (in.) NEMA 1 Enclosed
Part Number
NEC Motor
HP
Watts
Loss
Rated
Amps
Stand.
Terms
700
800
250
40
50
100
400
500
600
350
125
150
200
15
1.5 - 2
3
7.5
3
5
6
9
0
 V
o
lt 3
%
 Z
20
25
30
60 - 75
900
300
10
15
1
KLR Series Three Phase Reactors
Notes:
• For enclosed unit dimensions and added weight, please refer to the Reactor Enclosure Price page.
• UL Listed available upon request.
                   KLR      80     E     RL     4     V
KLR Series
Current Rating (amps)
Impedance Rating
Terminations:
 QD = Quick Disconnect
 RL = Ring Lug
 CB = Copper Bus
Enclosure
 NEMA 1 Sizes: 1-5, 7
690 volt
Part Numbering System
Height x Width x Depth Wgt Part Number *
KLR2EQDV 2 13 QD 4.00 x 4.18 x 3.75 4 KLR2EQD1V
KLR3EQDV 3 17 QD 4.00 x 4.18 x 3.75 5 KLR3EQD1V
KLR4EQDV 4 27 QD 4.00 x 4.18 x 3.75 5 KLR4EQD1V
KLR6EQDV 6 28 QD 5.00 x 6.00 x 4.00 7 KLR6EQD1V
KLR8EQDV 8 48 QD 5.00 x 6.00 x 4.00 7 KLR8EQD1V
KLR12ERLV 12 56 RL 5.75 x 7.20 x 5.00 8 KLR12ERL2V
KLR16ERLV 16 67 RL 5.75 x 7.20 x 5.00 13 KLR16ERL2V
KLR18ERLV 18 73 RL 5.75 x 7.20 x 5.12 17 KLR18ERL3V
KLR21ERLV 21 69 RL 5.75 x 7.20 x 5.12 17 KLR21ERL3V
KLR25ERLV 25 92 RL 7.00 x 9.00 x 6.00 17 KLR25ERL3V
KLR27ERLV 27 94 RL 7.00 x 9.00 x 6.00 17 KLR27ERL3V
KLR35ERLV 35 125 RL 7.00 x 9.00 x 6.00 23 KLR35ERL3V
KLR45ERLV 45 146 RL 9.00 x 11.00 x 6.50 26 KLR45ERL4V
KLR55ERLV 55 132 RL 9.00 x 11.00 x 7.50 33 KLR55ERL4V
KLR80ERLV 80 178 RL 9.00 x 11.00 x 7.50 49 KLR80ERL4V
KLR110ECBV 110 259 CB 11.38 x 14.00 x 9.31 82 KLR110ECB5V
KLR130ECBV 130 287 CB 11.38 x 14.00 x 9.31 82 KLR130ECB5V
KLR160ECBV 160 299 CB 11.38 x 14.00 x 9.31 89 KLR160ECB5V
KLR200ECBV 200 349 CB 11.38 x 14.00 x 9.31 110 KLR200ECB5V
KLR250ECBV 250 375 CB 11.38 x 14.00 x 10.00 115 KLR250ECB5V
KLR300ECBV 300 422 CB 11.38 x 15.00 x 13.00 156 KLR300ECB5V
KLR360ECBV 360 463 CB 11.38 x 15.00 x 13.00 160 KLR360ECB5V
KLR420ECBV 420 532 CB 11.38 x 15.00 x 13.00 170 KLR420ECB5V
KLR480ECBV 480 576 CB 11.38 x 15.00 x 13.00 175 KLR480ECB5V
KLR600ECBV 600 782 CB 16.50 x 21.00 x 13.00 275 KLR600ECB7V
KLR750ECBV 750 929 CB 18.00 x 18.00 x 13.00 260 KLR750ECB7V
KLR850ECBV 850 1007 CB 18.00 x 18.50 x 14.25 290 KLR850ECB7V
KLR950ECBV 950 1100 CB 18.00 x 18.50 x 14.25 290 KLR950ECB7V
Dimensions (in.) NEMA 1 Enclosed
6
9
0
 V
o
lt 5
%
 Z
1
1.5 - 2
3
3
5
7.5
10
15
15
20
25
30
40
50
60 - 75
100
125
150
200
250
300
700
800
900
350
400
500
600
Stand.
Terms
Part Number
NEC
Motor HP
Watts
Loss
Rated
Amps
KLR Series Three Phase Reactors
Note: UL Listed available upon request.
*For enclosed unit dimensions and added weight, please refer to the Reactor Enclosure Price page.